
BMIDC INCIDENT MANAGEMENT MORNING BRIEFING 

Saturday, August 3rd, 2024 
Office Hours:  0700-1800 

Phone: (541) 963-7171 
Fax: (541) 663-0533 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY 

Activity Level: Light PL: 
5 

New Fires 
 

12 

Uncontained Large 
Fires 

39 
New Large Fires: 

0 
Teams Committed: 

19 

INTITAL ATTACK FIRES AND ACREAGE (NEW) 

8/2 NFJD PRD WWRD BPFZ GRFZ 
WVF

Z 

Vale/
PRD 
BLM 

LGD 
ODF 

BKE
ODF 

WAL 
ODF 

PDT
ODF 

WA 
DNR 

UMA
BIA 

Total 

Fires 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WEATHER HIGHLIGHT 

 
Temperatures rose 2-7 degrees in some areas of the geographic area with highs on the west side in the low 90s and above 
100 on the east side. Relative humidity was above 35 percent on the west side while on the east side it dropped 0-5 
percent into the single digits and teens. Winds were light, gusting up to 25 mph on the east side in areas. Isolated 
precipitation (less than .02”) occurred along the central Oregon coast. Lightning activity was light and occurred to south 
central Oregon. Initial attack activity was light and all fires remaining under 20 acres. Existing large fires showed moderate 
growth and moderate fire behavior.  
 

FIRE INDICES 

Fuels and Fire Danger 

Pacific Northwest 7 day Significant Fire Potential 

SHARED RESOURCES 

Available Resources:   
HT-95B 
H-90HX 
AA-6KW 
AA-0AR 
T-885 
T-852 
T-180 
FB-224 
FB-233 
FB-221 
H-3NP 
R-67H 
R-65N 

INCIDENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

http://bmidc.org/firedngr.shtml
http://gacc.nifc.gov/nwcc/content/products/fwx/guidance/DL.pdf?2015-06-19%2020:17:09


 

 
 

 

  BMIDC Fire Incidents 

No IA 

 


