			В	MIDC IN		VIANAG	EMENT		NG BRIE					
							-	rd, 2024						
						ice Hour								
						one: (54	•							
						ax: (541	-							
			1		R	EGIONA	L ACTI	VITY						
Activity Level: Uncontained Large Fires			Light 39 New		F	PL: Large Fires:		N	New Fires Teams Committed:			12		
					v Large F			Teams				19		
			•	INTI	TAL ATTA	CK FIRE	S AND	ACREAGE	(NEW)					
							Vale,	/ LGD	BKE	WAL	PDT	WA	UMA	
							PRD	ODF	ODF	ODF	ODF	DNR	BIA	
8/2	NFJD	PRD	WWRD	BPFZ	GRFZ	WVF	BLM							Total
0/2	INFJD	PRD		DPFZ	GRFZ	Z								TOLAT
Fires	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	U
100 on	the east	: side. R	degrees in Relative hu	midity v	eas of the vas above	e 35 per	ohic ar cent o	ea with hi n the wes	st side v	while or	n the ea	ast side	it drop	ped 0-5
100 on percent precipit central	the east into the ation (le Oregon.	: side. R e single ss than Initial a	-	midity w d teens. rred alou ity was li	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore	ohic ar cent o t, gust egon co	ea with hi n the wes ing up to past. Light	st side v 25 mp tning ac	while or h on th tivity w	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central	the east into the ation (le Oregon.	: side. R e single ss than Initial a	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alou ity was li	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I	ohic an cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b>	st side v 25 mp tning ac	while or h on th tivity w	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central	the east into the ation (le Oregon.	: side. R e single ss than Initial a	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u>	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re <b>FIRE I</b> uels and	ohic and cent of t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central	the east into the ation (le Oregon.	: side. R e single ss than Initial a	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re <b>FIRE I</b> uels and	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth <u>Availab</u> HT-95B	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity w d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-852 T-180	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-885 T-852 T-180 FB-224	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-852 T-180 FB-224 FB-233	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-852 T-852 T-180 FB-224 FB-233 FB-221	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per rere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-852 T-180 FB-224 FB-233 FB-221 H-3NP	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south
100 on percent precipit central growth Availab HT-95B H-90HX AA-6KW AA-0AR T-885 T-852 T-852 T-180 FB-224 FB-233 FB-221	the east into the ation (le Oregon. and mod	: side. R e single ss than Initial a derate f	Relative hu digits and .02") occu ttack activi	midity v d teens. rred alo ity was li or.	eas of the vas above Winds w ng the ce ght and a <u>Ft</u> c Northwe	e geograj e 35 per vere ligh ntral Ore Il fires re FIRE I uels and est 7 day	ohic ard cent o t, gust egon co mainir <b>NDICE</b> <u>Fire Da</u>	ea with hi n the wes ing up to bast. Light ng under 2 <b>S</b> anger icant Fire	st side v 25 mp tning ac 20 acres	while or h on th tivity w . Existin	n the ea e east as light	ast side side in and oc	it drop areas. curred t	ped 0-5 Isolated o south

## **BMIDC Fire Incidents**

<u>No IA</u>